“Resolved Further that pursuant to the provisions of Section 4, 13 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the
Companies Act, 2013, consent of the company be and is hereby accorded to substitute the existing Clause V of the
Memorandum of Association with the following:

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Two Crores only) divided

into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and 20,00,000 (Twenty lakhs) Preference Shares

of Rs.10/- each.

“Resolved Further that for the purpose of giving effect to the aforesaid resolutions, the Board of Directors of the